

Notes to the **Financial Statements**

As at 31 March 2019

	Bulking		Others		Eliminations		Consolidated	
	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
	81,146	53,535	4,886	5,224	-	-	469,473	482,460
	-	-	11,772	18,816	(11,772)	(18,816)	-	-
	81,146	53,535	16,658	24,040	(11,772)	(18,816)	469,473	482,460
	44,391	24,911	1,310	830	(1,371)	(1,571)	115,880	80,110
	-	-	-	-	-	-	115,880	80,110
	-	-	(1,748)	(1,390)	-	-	(1,925)	(1,500)
	-	-	3,732	1,696	-	-	930	(475)
							(29,677)	(31,500)
							85,208	46,635
	-	-	-	-	25,368	16,763	(25,368)	(16,763)
							59,840	29,872
	82,295	64,869	347,129	393,773	(61,701)	(131,966)	1,233,899	1,171,761
							1,233,899	1,171,761
	13,422	9,424	87,556	121,882	(281,549)	(334,614)	176,940	171,836
							176,940	171,836
	5,046	1,698	1,073	166	-	-	40,467	32,495
	4,278	3,988	711	403	-	-	25,417	23,006
	-	-	1,202	1,199	-	-	1,638	1,635
	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	832
	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,041	1,602
	-	50	-	-	-	-	852	368